

S.C- 76/2024 (76 of 2024)

06-09-2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge . Both the two accused persons on CB namely, **Subhas Mahato and Goutam Mahato** are present by filing hazira.

Addl. P.P. files a hazira.

Regular P.O is on leave today.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **27-11-2025** for consideration of charge .

Accused persons on CB as before .

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia