

S.C- 76/2024 (76 of 2024)

13-03-2026

Today is fixed for consideration of charge . Both the two accused persons on CB namely, **Subhas Mahato and Goutam Mahato** are present by filing a hazira. Addl. P.P. files a hazira.

The case is adjourned as per resolution dt. 13.03.2026 of “no adverse order” observed by Local Bar Association , Purulia.
P.O is on leave.

Fix **02-06-2026** for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

Accused persons on CB as before .

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(In-Charge)

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(In-Charge)